1969 Assembly Bill 496

Date published: December 9, 1969

CHAPTER 256, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to create 23.14 (17) of the statutes, relating to retirement of conservation wardens.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

23.14 (17) of the statutes is created to read:

23.14 (17) The department of natural resources may not require any employe, who is a member of this fund, to retire until he has reached 62 years of age.

Approved November 25, 1969.